%‘j{"

keny

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Title: North Creek Channel Flood Repairs

Contractor: RW Excavating Solutions, LC

Address: 13293 S 88th Ave W, Prairie City, IA 50228

Finance Budget Code: 692.3692.4453 Finance Project # 692.4453
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #

Original Contract Date: February 3, 2020 Vendor # 1906

Change Order Number: 1

Change Order Date:

June 15, 2020

Purpose of Change Order:

Item 9.01 - Price change for conventional mulch to Bonded Fiber Matrix hydromulch. Quantity change for project closeout
- did not use full quantity.
Items 9.02, 9.03, 9.07, 9.08, 9.09, 9.10, & 9.11 - Quantity reduction for amount unused.
Items 9.05, 9.06, & 12.03 - Quantity increase for project variance. Rubble found at the sheet pile wall caused difficulty
driving sheet piling and the backslope to fail in shear strength.
Item 13.01 - Item added as an alternative to south Stabilized Construction Entrance.

Details of Change Order:

EXTENDED PRICE

ITEM # PIVISION DESCRIPTION UNITS | QUANTITY CHANGE | UNIT PRICE
9.01 | 1A |HYDRAULIC SEED., FERT. & MULCHING, TYPE 1 (PERM. LAWN MIX)|  AC (0.80)| $6,000.00 $ (4,800.00)
9.01 2 HYDRAULIC SEED., FERT. & MULCHING, TYPE 1 (PERM. LAWN MIX)| AC (0.20)| $6,000.00 $ (1,200.00)
9.01 1A | HYDRAULIC SEED., FERT. & MULCHING, TYPE 1 (PERM. LAWN MIX)| AC 0.25 | $6,909.00 $ 1,727.25
9.01 2 | HYDRAULIC SEED., FERT. & MULCHING, TYPE 1 (PERM. LAWN MIX)| AC 0.11 | $6,909.00 $ 759.99
9.02 | 1A FILTER SOCK, 12 INCH DIA. LF (1,850.00)| $ 4.00 $ (7,400.00)
9.03 | 1A FILTER SOCKS, REMOVAL LF (2,000.00)| $ 1.00 $ (2,000.00)
9.05 | 1A RIP RAP, CLASS "C" TON 4.50 | $69.60 $ 313.20
9.05 2 RIP RAP, CLASS "C" TON 48.89 | $69.60 $ 3,402.74
9.06 | 1A .RIP RAP, EROSION STONE TON 561 | $49.20 $ 276.01
9.07 | 1A SILT FENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK LF (2,000.00)| $ 2.50 $ (5,000.00)
9.08 | 1A | SILTFENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT | LF (200.00)| $ 3.00 $ (600.00)
9.09 | 1A |SILTFENCE OR SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK, REMOVAL OF DEVICE| LF (2,000.00)| $ 1.00 $ (2,000.00)
9.10 2 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SY (67.00)| $ 35.00 $ (2,345.00)
9.11 1A | EROSION CONTROL MULCHING, HYDROMULCHING| AC (0.80)| $4,500.00 $ (3,600.00)
9.1 2 EROSION CONTROL MULCHING, HYDROMULCHING| AC (0.20)| $4,500.00 $  (900.00)
12.03| 1A GRANULAR BACKFILL TON 40.32 | $51.40 $ 207245
13.01| 1A TEMPORARY CHANNEL CROSSING LS 1.00 | $2,345.00 $ 2,345.00

Change Order

Number: 1

/) RW Excavating Solutions, LC

makes the following adjustments to the Contract:

$ (18,948.36)

Contractor Accepted: Record of Change Orders
anfe T # Date Amount
ﬂ 74/_;/ :Z @) Orilginal Contract Amount $ 308,572.82
“ S|gnalure Date 1 June 15, 2020 $ (18,948,36)
2
Engineer Approved: Foth Infrastrucure 3
Firm Name 4
] /4“ /’\A 6/3/2020 5
Signature ( ’ / Date 6
7
Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny 8
9
10
Signature Title 1
12
Date 13
Attest for Owner: 14
15
Signature Title

Date

Revised Contract

Amount

$ 289,624.46

Date Printed: 6/3/2020




