
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION 
 
 
 

North Creek Channel Flood Repairs 
 

Ankeny, Iowa 
 

June 15, 2020 
 
 

This is to certify that the construction improvements on the North Creek Channel 
Flood Repairs project have been completed in substantial compliance with the 
plans and specifications for the project.  The final contract amount is $289,624.46.  
I hereby recommend acceptance of the project. 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
Preston K. Moon 
Project Civil Engineer 
Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC 
Iowa License Number P24717 
 

 


